FOI	RM PTO-1595 M R D 7 - 22			-1998 	T U.S. DEPARTMENT Patent and	OF COMMERCE d Trademark Office
То		ssioner of Patents and Trad	100779	9133	ments or copy thereof.	transferred and another the state of the sta
1.	Name of conveying p Rajeev Dujari	arty:	2.	Name and address of Name: Microsoft Co		20982 20982
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				Scripting the transmission of the transmission of the second		0340
3.	Nature of conveyance	managan dipullanta adi madigangan pangan pangan ada dipullanta pangan penteruman dipullan pangan pangan penter Nagan pangan pangan Nagan	Commission of the Commission o		and manufactures the contract of the contract	
	☒ Assignment☐ Security Agreeme	☐ Merger nt ☐ Change of Name	And the second s	Street Address: One	Microsoft Way	
	D 04-			City: Redmond	State: Washington	Zip:98052
Exe	Other			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No		
4.	Application number(s	s) or patent number(s): $09/1$	20982	,		
Titl		iled together with a new application, g and Read Range Resume System an	the execution o	late of the application		
A.	Patent Application No	o.(s)	B.	B. Patent No.(s)		
	New Application File Express Mail No. EE	697309641US	unbers attached	l? □ Yes ⊠ No		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6 Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
	Name: Albert S. Michalik					
	Internal Address:	1480		Total Fee (37 CFR ∃ ☐ Enclosed with fil	3.41)ling fee	\$40.00
	Company Name.	The Law Offices of Albert S. Mich	halik	☑ Authorized to be	charged to deposit account	
	Street Address:	704 – 228th Ave NE Suite 193	8.	Deposit account nun	iber:	ganggamber (Halle Canal), 1 Mayorin, 2 Angarin, 2 Angar
	City: Redmond	State: WA ZIP: 98053		300403		
			OT USE THI	S SPACE		
9.	Statement and signatu To the best of my kno document.	are. wledge and belief, the foregoing infor	mation is true	and correct and any	attached copy is a true copy of	f the original
	Albert S. Inted Name of Person Si		at S. / Signatur	Michalk	Date July 22, 1	1998
28/15 F0:5/	998 DNGUYEN 0000015 81 40.00 CH	Total number of	of pages includ	ing cover sheet, attac	chments, and document: 3	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

07/

The Law Offices of Albert S. Michalik 704 - 228th Avenue NE Suite # 193 Redmond, WA 98053

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Rajeev Dujari, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), having a post office address of 65 Kirkland Avenue #305, Kirkland, Washington 98033, am the sole inventor of an invention entitled "Partial File Caching and Read Range Resume System and Method", as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent executed herewith;

WHEREAS Microsoft (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE). a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

> PATENT REEL: 9339 FRAME: 0158

In witness whereof, I have set my hand on the date shown below.

Date 7/22/48	Rajeev Dujari					
m m on 1136.010	Rajeev Dujari					
STATE OF WWW.)					
STATE OF Wash COUNTY OF King) SS:					
	, i					
On this <u>Und</u> day of	July , 1998, before me, a					
On this <u>22nd</u> day of <u>1998</u> , before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, appeared Rajeev Dujari, who is personally known to						
me to be the same person whose name is s	subscribed to the foregoing assignment document,					
	ivered the document as his free and voluntary act					
for the uses and purposes therein set forth.						
F F						
HER CONTRACTOR	Motary Public					
The state of the s	Notary Public					
{SEAL} NOTARY						
	My Commission Expires: $\sqrt{g/g}$					
ુંલ્∖્ત્ર્ PUBLIC ્રાંટ કે	1					
ARY 9 CARY						
OF WASHINGER						
A CHARLES AS A STATE OF THE STA						

1480 assignment